During the period under review and as per the explanations and 
clarifications given to us and the representations made by the 
Management, the Company has generally complied with the provisions of 
the concerned Act, Rules, Regulations, Guidelines, etc. mentioned above. 
However, an amount of ₹ 37000/- (Thirty Seven Thousand) remained 
unspent during the year towards Corporate Social Responsibility.

During the period under review, the company had allotted 50 lakh 
convertible warrants on preferential basis to persons belonging to the 
Promoters Group, for which the company was not able to apply and